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Release Notification and Corrective Action

n A ]& ‘ 1202 452 | (22— OPERATOR X Initial Report [ Final Report
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P. 0737 Contact: Amy Ruth

Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carisbad, N.M. 88220 Telephone No. 575-887-7329

Facility Name: JRU #012H Facility Type: Exploration and Production
| Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: Federal | API No. 30-015-22162 ]
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | County
G 21 228 30E 1450 North 1830 East Eddy
Latitude __32.380851°__ Longitude__-103.883785°
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Produced Water Volume of Release Volume Recovered
22 bbis pw 5 bbls pw
Source of Release Discharge flow line Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
1/18/2016_time unknown 1/18/2016 4:30 pm
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
Yes [] Neo [ NotRequired | Mike Bratcher/Heather Patterson (NMOCD)
By Whom? _Amy Ruth Date and Hour  §/19/2016 at 8:21 am
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes I No N/A
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*
N/A

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
The discharge line from the triplex pump to the well head developed a leak below ground surface. Line was isolated, then excavated and repaired.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
The leak affected 7,135 fi? of well pad. Standing fluids were recovered.

L hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators arc required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the enviroruiignt. Theaecgptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relicve the operator of liability
should their operajicns have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environmefyt. In addition, NMOCD acceptynce of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or laws apdPor regulations.
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Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Ruth, Amy C. <ACRuth@BassPet.Com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 27, 2016 4:39 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Subject: RE: JRU 12H 1-18-16

Attachments: Initial C-141 JRU 12H 1-18-16.pdf

Please find the associated initial form C-141 for this spill event. We have sprayed the pasture down with microblaze and
have scraped saturated soils away from the central part of the well pad. Those soils are temporarily stockpiled on plastic
at the location. They will be removed to disposal and the site will be remediated. Again, feel free to call me with any
questions/concerns.

From: Ruth, Amy C.

Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2016 8:21 AM
To: Mike Bratcher; EMNRD Patterson Heather
Subject: JRU 12H 1-18-16

I was informed of an accidental release at our referenced location that occurred yesterday. Please see details
below. I will follow up with a form C-141. Please call me with any questions/concerns. Thank you.

Amy Ruth
432-661-0571

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Fuqua, D. Jace" <DJFuqua@BassPet.Com>

To: "Ruth, Amy C." <ACRuth@BassPet.Com>, "Blevins, Bradley" <BBlevins@BassPet. Com>,
"Cottle, Richard" <RCottle @BassPet.Com>, "Johnson, Steve F" <SJohnson @BassPet.Com>,
"Hanna, Wesley W." <WWHanna@BassPet.Com>

Subject: Wellsite Share from Wellsite Navigator Pro iOS

_ The following Wellsite information and coordinates have been shared with you via Wellsite
Navigator Pro iOS Edition.

Name: james ranch unit 012h bopco L.p.
Description: API: 3001522162
Latitude: 32.380966

Longitude: -103.883559

See a Map of this Well<http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=&daddr=32.380966,-103.883559>

For additional information regarding the Wellsite Navigator app check us out in the Google Play
Store<https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.sitefinder. wellsitenavigatorusa> or in
the iTunes App Store<https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/wellsite-navigator-usa-
pro/id5942985107mt=8&uo=4>
[image2.jpeg] [image3.jpeg| Lease operator reported release due to discharge line rupture from
triplex pump to WH used to operate jet pump. Failed line was isolated and vac truck in route.
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Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

]
From: Ruth, Amy C, <ACRuth@BassPet.Com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 27, 2016 4:42 PM
To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Subject: RE: JRU 12H 1-18-16

Apologies! This summary was in reference to our other leak at the BEU Di-9 Battery for 1-21-2016. | will forward
shortly. This attached C-141 is correct though. Thank you ©

From: Ruth, Amy C.

Sent: Wednesday, January 27, 2016 4:38 PM
To: Mike Bratcher; EMNRD Patterson Heather
Subject: RE: JRU 12H 1-18-16

Please find the associated initial form C-141 for this spill event. We have sprayed the pasture down with microblaze and
have scraped saturated soils away from the central part of the well pad. Those soils are temporarily stockpiled on plastic
at the location. They will be removed to disposal and the site will be remediated. Again, feel free to call me with any
questions/concerns.

From: Ruth, Amy C.

Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2016 8:21 AM
To: Mike Bratcher; EMNRD Patterson Heather
Subject: JRU 12H 1-18-16

I was informed of an accidental release at our referenced location that occurred yesterday. Please see details
below. I will follow up with a form C-141. Please call me with any questions/concerns. Thank you.

Amy Ruth
432-661-0571

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Fuqua, D. Jace" <DJFuqua@BassPet.Com>

To: "Ruth, Amy C." <ACRuth@BassPet.Com>, "Blevins, Bradley" <BBlevins @BassPet.Com>,
"Cottle, Richard" <RCottle@BassPet.Com>, "Johnson, Steve F" <SJohnson@BassPet.Com>,
"Hanna, Wesley W." <WWHanna@BassPet.Com>

Subject: Wellsite Share from Wellsite Navigator Pro i0OS

The following Wellsite information and coordinates have been shared with you via Wellsite
Navigator Pro iOS Edition.

Name: james ranch unit 012h bopco l.p.
Description: API: 3001522162
Latitude: 32.380966

Longitude: -103.883559

See a Map of this Well<http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=&daddr=32.380966,-103.883559>
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Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Ruth, Amy C. <ACRuth@BassPet.Com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2016 8:21 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Subject: JRU 12H 1-18-16

Attachments: image2.jpeg; image3.jpeg

I was informed of an accidental release at our referenced location that occurred yesterday. Please see details below. |
will follow up with a form C-141. Please call me with any questions/concerns. Thank you.

Amy Ruth
432-661-0571

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Fuqua, D. Jace" <DJFuqua@BassPet.Com<mailto:DJFuqua@BassPet.Com>>

To: "Ruth, Amy C." <ACRuth@BassPet.Com<mailto:ACRuth@BassPet.Com>>, "Blevins, Bradley"
<BBlevins@BassPet.Com<mailto:BBlevins@BassPet.Com>>, "Cottle, Richard"
<RCottle@BassPet.Com<mailto:RCottle@BassPet.Com>>, "Johnson, Steve F"
<SJohnson@BassPet.Com<mailto:SJohnson@BassPet.Com>>, "Hanna, Wesley W."
<WWHanna@BassPet.Com<mailto:WWHanna@BassPet.Com>>

Subject; Wellsite Share from Wellsite Navigator Pro iOS

The following Wellsite information and coordinates have been shared with you via Wellsite Navigator Pro iOS Edition.

Name: james ranch unit 012h bopco I.p.
Description: API; 3001522162

Latitude: 32.380966

Longitude: -103.883559

See a Map of this Well<http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=&daddr=32.380966,-103.883559>

For additional information regarding the Wellsite Navigator app check us out in the Google Play
Store<https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.sitefinder.wellsitenavigatorusa> or in the iTunes App
Store<https.//itunes.apple.com/us/app/wellsite-navigator-usa-pro/id594298510?mt=8&uo0=4>

[image2.jpeg] [image3.jpeg] Lease operator reported release due to discharge line rupture from triplex pump to WH
used to operate jet pump. Failed line was isolated and vac truck in route. Lease operator verified pin hole in steel
discharge line.

Sent from my iPhone
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